ECOSE Product Data Sheet

LUBRICANTS

Gulfpride® High Performance Motor Oils

SYNTHETIC BLEND FORMULATION PROVIDES HIGHER LEVEL OF
PROTECTION

Formulated to provide improved fuel economy and the engine protection and performance required by modern
engines. The advanced additive technology is designed to exceed the performance requirements of the current API
SP specification and address the enhanced performance demands of the latest turbocharged gasoline direct injection
(TGDI) engine designs.

Features and Benefits

e Protects against turbocharger deposits

o Excellent thermal and oxidation stability

o Low volatility for reduced oil consumption

e Better flow to critical parts throughout drain interval

¢ Enhanced wear control can extend the life of the engine

o Exceeds ILSAC GF-6A requirements for new cars under warranty

¢ Formulated for use in vehicles operating on ethanol-containing fuels up to E85

Approvals
API SP, SN Plus, SN /ILSAC GF-6A 5W-20 5W-30
Ford WSS-M2C960-A1 5W-20 -
Ford WSS-M2C961-A1 - 5W-30
FCA US LLC - Chrysler MS-6395 5W-20 5W-30
GM 6094 (obsolete) 5W-20 5W-30
Toyota/Honda 5W-20 -

Applications

e Turbocharged and high-power high-efficiency gasoline, propane, and natural gas engines
e Modern passenger car and light duty trucks, including many European and Japanese vehicles
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Typical Properties

SAE Grade
Product Code

Viscosity, cSt @ 40°C
Viscosity, ¢St @ 100°C

Viscosity Index
CCS @ -30°C, cP

High-Temp/High-Shear Viscosity, cP @ 150°C

Pour Point, °F

Flash Point, COC, °F

Test Method
ASTM D-445
ASTM D-445
ASTM D-2270
ASTM D-5293
ASTM D-4683
ASTM D-97
ASTM D-92

5W-20
330120
49.5
8.8
158
4200
2.6
-48
435

5W-30
330122
65.0
11.2
175
4800
3.1
-45
460
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