



Product Data Sheet

Gulfpride® High Performance Motor Oils

SYNTHETIC BLEND FORMULATION PROVIDES HIGHER LEVEL OF PROTECTION

Formulated to provide improved fuel economy and the engine protection and performance required by modern engines. The advanced additive technology is designed to exceed the performance requirements of the current **API SP** specification and address the enhanced performance demands of the latest turbocharged gasoline direct injection **(TGDI)** engine designs.

Features and Benefits

- Protects against turbocharger deposits
- Excellent thermal and oxidation stability
- Low volatility for reduced oil consumption
- Better flow to critical parts throughout drain interval
- Enhanced wear control can extend the life of the engine
- Exceeds ILSAC GF-6A requirements for new cars under warranty
- Formulated for use in vehicles operating on ethanol-containing fuels up to E85

Approvals

API SP, SN Plus, SN / ILSAC GF-6A	5W-20	5W-30	
Ford WSS-M2C960-A1	5W-20	-	
Ford WSS-M2C961-A1	-	5W-30	
FCA US LLC - Chrysler MS-6395	5W-20	5W-30	
GM 6094 (obsolete)	5W-20	5W-30	
Toyota/Honda	5W-20	-	

Applications

- Turbocharged and high-power high-efficiency gasoline, propane, and natural gas engines
- Modern passenger car and light duty trucks, including many European and Japanese vehicles









Typical Properties

SAE Grade		5W-20	5W-30
Product Code	Test Method	330120	330122
Viscosity, cSt @ 40°C	ASTM D-445	49.5	65.0
Viscosity, cSt @ 100°C	ASTM D-445	8.8	11.2
Viscosity Index	ASTM D-2270	158	175
CCS @ -30°C, cP	ASTM D-5293	4200	4800
High-Temp/High-Shear Viscosity, cP @ 150°C	ASTM D-4683	2.6	3.1
Pour Point, °F	ASTM D-97	-48	-45
Flash Point, COC, °F	ASTM D-92	435	460

Rev 5/21



